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4 1 JADAV PURNIMA JAYWANTRAO EWF 3  319.00 OP GQ  117.0 AAY Kayachikitsa0130220

9 2 MODI HEENABEN DINESHBHAI SEF 4  305.00 OP GQ  195.0 AAY Kayachikitsa0230544

10 3 SHREYALI R SHARMA SEF 5  305.00 SE GQ  205.0 AAY Kayachikitsa0230404

12 4 VIHARIA YAGNITSINH MAHIPATSINH EW 6  304.00 OP GQ  217.0 AAY Panchakarma0230248

17 5 VAIBHAVIBAHEN PATEL EWF 10  299.00 OP GQ  272.0 AAY Panchakarma0230418

18 6 PANCHAL RAJANEEKANT RAMESHBHAI SE 6  298.00 OP GQ  281.0 AAY Shalya Tantra0230250

19 7 GONDALIYA KHUSHBU EWF 11  297.00 OP GQ  292.0 AAY Panchakarma0230246

24 8 KAPADIYA KOMAL EWF 14  295.00 EW GQ  324.0 AAY Shalya Tantra0230427

26 9 DAVE DHARMIK RAJENDRAKUMAR OP  294.00 OP GQ  331.0 AAY Shalakya Tantra0230417

28 10 NEHALKUMARI JIVANBHAI PATEL SEF 10  293.00 SE GQ  344.0 AAY Panchakarma0130480

29 11 BABARIYA PAYAL RAMESHBHAI EWF 16  292.00 EW GQ  353.0 AAY Kayachikitsa0230070

30 12 ARCHIT GAURANGKUMAR ADHVARYU EW 17  292.00 OP GQ  355.0 AAY Shalakya Tantra0230108

31 13 PRACHI DWIJENDRA VORA OPF  291.00 OP GQ  360.0 AAY Shalakya Tantra0230652

33 14 PRIYA SURESHBHAI VIRANI EWF 19  290.00 OP GQ  377.0 BAY Dravyaguna0230372

34 15 PATEL JEEL UMESHBHAI EWF 20  290.00 OP GQ  384.0 BAY Dravyaguna0230324

35 16 GOHIL RAHUL KESHUBHAI SE 11  290.00 SE GQ  400.0 AAY Shalya Tantra0230406

38 17 GADHIYA BHUMI VITHALBHAI SEF 12  289.00 SE GQ  417.0 AAY Panchakarma0230295

40 18 SANTOKI AKASH MANSUKHBHAI EW 24  288.00 EW GQ  434.0 BAY Dravyaguna0230257

43 19 NAKARANI KOMAL DHIRUBHAI EWF 25  285.00 OP GQ  454.0 BAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0230161

44 20 BAROT ARATIBEN RAMESHCHANDRA SEF 13  285.00 SE GQ  456.0 AAY Shalakya Tantra0230558

46 21 PATEL MEGHA SHAILESHKUMAR SEF 14  284.00 SE GQ  475.0 BAY Dravyaguna0230097

Page 1 of 7*** AQ-15 % SFI ALL INDIA SEATS,GQ-GOVERNMENT SEATS



Admission Committee for Professional Post-Graduate Medical Educational Courses,(ACPPGMEC),Gandhinagar,
Government of Gujarat

YEAR: 2022-23
Merit wise Admitted List  For [M.D./M.S. (Ayurved)]

SR STUDENT NAME MERITNO Cat Merit MERIT
MARKS

ADM
Cat

Adm
Seat Type

AIQ
Rank

College BranchUSER ID Round

47 22 ADHYARU HIRALBEN PRAKASHBHAI EWF 26  283.00 EW GQ  488.0 BAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0230520

54 23 SAGATHIYA DIPALI CHHAGANBHAI SCF 1  277.00 SC GQ  572.0 AAY Shalya Tantra0130525

64 24 PARMAR TWINKAL BHARATBHAI SEF 15  274.00 SE GQ  637.0 BAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0130614

69 25 NAKUM CHANDRESH DILIPBHAI SE 16  270.00 SE GQ  727.0 BAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0230384

71 26 POOJA SUTHAR OPF  269.00 OP AQ  739.0 NAY Kayachikitsa0230050

78 27 JADAV SHRADDHABEN 
HATHISHANGBHAI

SEF 18  265.00 SE GQ  846.0 AAY Kayachikitsa (Non Stipendary)0130466

82 28 DHANIKBHAI ISHVARBHAI PRAJAPATI SE 19  265.00 OP AQ  854.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0130270

84 29 VIRADIYA RICHA KANJIBHAI EWF 43  264.00 OP AQ  876.0 PRAY Kayachikitsa0130237

96 30 RATHOD VIJAYKUMAR JASHVANTBHAI SE 23  259.00 OP GQ  990.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0130043

107 31 ACHARYA BHARGAVI NALINKANT OPF  253.00 OP GQ  1164.0 NAY Kayachikitsa0130010

113 32 PATEL GOPIBEN GHANASHYAMBHAI OPF  250.00 OP GQ  1254.0 NAY Kayachikitsa0130327

120 33 DONGA DIXIT ANILKUMAR EW 55  245.00 OP GQ  1392.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0130157

121 34 PATEL SAHIL DINESHBHAI EW 56  243.00 OP GQ  1451.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0130069

123 35 CHUDASAMA KEYUR RAJESHBHAI SE 35  242.00 OP AQ  1493.0 KSAY Shalya Tantra0230219

131 36 UPADHYAY VAIDIK SATISHKUMAR OP  238.00 OP AQ  1635.0 NAY Panchakarma0130168

132 37 DIPALI AGRAWAL OPF  238.00 OP GQ  1647.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0230080

135 38 THAKKER YATRI KANUBHAI OPF  236.00 OP AQ  1708.0 PRAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230273

136 39 SHAH RUTU DIVYESHKUMAR EWF 60  235.00 OP GQ  1749.0 NAY Panchakarma0130134

138 40 LAD BHUMI GIRISHBHAI SEF 40  233.00 OP AQ  1805.0 PRAY Samhita and basic principles of Ayurveda0230166

140 41 PATEL KRUPABEN PRAVINBHAI OPF  232.00 OP GQ  1855.0 PRAY Kayachikitsa0130227

142 42 PATEL PRINCY PRAVINBHAI SEF 41  230.00 OP GQ  1932.0 PRAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230424
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144 43 MEER SANIYA ISMAILBHAI SEF 42  230.00 SE GQ  1936.0 PRAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230461

145 44 AARYA PRAGATI PRAHALADBHAI SCF 7  230.00 SC GQ  1938.0 BAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0130426

146 45 VAGHELA RENIL DIPAKBHAI SC 0  230.00 OP AQ  1951.0 VGAY Kayachikitsa0230431

150 46 JANI VAIBHAVI BIPINBHAI EWF 61  229.00 EW GQ  1981.0 PRAY Kayachikitsa0230634

154 47 GORFAD MONIKABEN KESHAVLAL SEF 45  227.00 SE GQ  2042.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0230369

159 48 BOPALIYA JANKI RAMESHBHAI EWF 64  223.00 OP AQ  2217.0 PRAY Kriya Sharira0230158

162 49 BHATT HEMISHA OPF  222.00 OP GQ  2256.0 VGAY Kayachikitsa0130184

163 50 MAGHROLA VISHALKUMAR 
MANSUKHBHAI

SE 49  220.00 SE GQ  2325.0 NAY Kayachikitsa0230601

164 51 UPADHYAY SRUSTI SUNILKUMAR EWF 65  218.00 OP GQ  2376.0 PRAY Kriya Sharira0230232

166 52 PATEL PRIYAL KALPESHBHAI OPF  216.00 OP AQ  2453.0 PRAY Kaumarbhartiya-Bala Roga0130191

167 53 KORADIYA HEENABEN NATUBHAI SCF 10  216.00 SC GQ  2467.0 PRAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0130637

169 54 PATEL KESHA JAYANTIBHAI OPF  216.00 OP GQ  2489.0 PRAY Samhita and basic principles of Ayurveda0130438

170 55 AISHWARYAKUMARI CHAUDHARI STF 3  215.00 ST GQ  2499.0 AAY Kayachikitsa0130557

171 56 SHARMA REEMA JITENDRABHAI OPF  215.00 OP AQ  2545.0 PRAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0130044

173 57 JADEJA DEVANSHIBA AJAYSINH OPF  213.00 OP AQ  2637.0 VGAY Panchakarma0230316

174 58 UNDAVIYA RIDHAM RAJESHKUMAR OP  213.00 OP AQ  2655.0 PRAY Panchakarma0230073

175 59 VYAS AGNYA BHARATBHAI OPF  212.00 MQ MQ  2688.0 PRAY Samhita and basic principles of Ayurveda0130482

179 60 DEVALKUMAR SHAH OP  211.00 MQ MQ  2758.0 PRAY Kriya Sharira0130399

180 61 CHUDASAMA DEVYANIBA 
MAHENDRASINH

OPF  210.00 OP GQ  2775.0 PRAY Kriya Sharira0230297

181 62 KRUTI SHAILESHBHAI SITAPARA OPF  209.00 OP GQ  2833.0 KSAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0130051

182 63 PATEL FENI RAJENDRABHAI OPF  207.00 MQ MQ  2888.0 NAY Kayachikitsa0130160
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183 64 PRAJAPATI KARANKUMAR VISHNUBHAI SE 52  207.00 SE GQ  2915.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0230241

185 65 PATEL NAIYABEN ASHISHKUMAR EWF 66  206.00 OP GQ  2977.0 VGAY Kayachikitsa0230234

187 66 PARMAR MAITRI JAGDISHBHAI SEF 54  205.00 SE GQ  3023.0 NAY Panchakarma0230392

189 67 RATHVA PRIYANKABEN STF 4  204.00 ST GQ  3056.0 AAY Panchakarma0130125

190 68 PATEL KASHYAP KAMLESHKUMAR OP  203.00 MQ MQ  3130.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0130261

193 69 SONDHARWA KINJAL RAJESHBHAI SCF 14  201.00 OP GQ  3222.0 VGAY Panchakarma0230422

194 70 DAVE KEYOOR CHETANBHAI OP  201.00 OP GQ  3227.0 KSAY Shalya Tantra0130040

195 71 RATHOD TARUNA SCF 15  200.00 OP GQ  3246.0 PRAY Panchakarma0230446

197 72 BHATT SAHISHNU KASHYAPBHAI EW 67  200.00 OP GQ  3288.0 PRAY Panchakarma0230416

199 73 TABIYAD AMISHA NARANBHAI STF 5  199.00 ST GQ  3296.0 AAY Shalya Tantra0130263

201 74 PANCHAL PRIYA SEF 55  196.00 OP AQ  3465.0 KSAY Kayachikitsa0230036

202 75 PATEL ROSHNI FULJIBHAI STF 6  196.00 ST GQ  3485.0 AAY Shalakya Tantra0130147

208 76 THACKER RIDDHI KAMLESHBHAI OPF  193.00 OP AQ  3636.0 PRAY Dravyaguna0230066

209 77 HETUBEN ATULKUMAR PATEL OPF  193.00 OP GQ  3646.0 KSAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230599

211 78 BHOI ALONIBEN ANILKUMAR OPF  191.00 OP GQ  3732.0 PRAY Samhita and basic principles of Ayurveda0230205

212 79 KALSARIYA BANSARI MANORKUMAR OPF  191.00 OP GQ  3758.0 KSAY Kayachikitsa0230329

213 80 KAVYA RAVAL EWF 68.5  191.00 OP AQ  3759.0 PRAY Rachana Sharira0230198

219 81 KANANI DHRUVI PRAVINBHAI OPF  187.00 MQ MQ  3965.0 NAY Panchakarma0230439

220 82 DEEGANISHA PRAMOD PATEL OPF  187.00 OP GQ  3988.0 VGAY Panchakarma0230421

222 83 HIMANSHU OPF  187.00 OP AQ  3998.0 PRAY Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana0230495

224 84 PATEL KEYA JAGDISHKUMAR OPF  185.00 MQ MQ  4094.0 PRAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0130047
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225 85 CHAUHAN NEHABEN ARVINDBHAI SCF 20  185.00 OP GQ  4113.0 KSAY Shalya Tantra0230662

227 86 GANDHI MEHA NAINESHBHAI SEF 58  184.00 SE GQ  4169.0 PRAY Kayachikitsa0130579

229 87 PATEL MARGI SURESHBHAI OPF  183.00 MQ MQ  4219.0 PRAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230279

231 88 THAKKAR RIDDHIBEN NITINBHAI EWF 0  182.00 OP AQ  4271.0 PRAY Shalakya Tantra0230364

232 89 MANINDER SINGH BAYAL SC 0  180.00 OP AQ  4331.0 NAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0130208

233 90 PATEL MANALI RAJESHKUMAR EWF 0  180.00 OP AQ  4348.0 KSAY Samhita and basic principles of Ayurveda0230504

235 91 JAYSWAL JAYKUMAR RAKESHBHAI SE 60  180.00 MQ MQ  4396.0 PRAY Kaumarbhartiya-Bala Roga0230428

236 92 BHALODIA PRINCE NAVINCHANDRA OP  179.00 OP AQ  4453.0 NAY Rachana Sharira0230414

240 93 BHABHOR SHAKUBEN STF 7  177.00 ST GQ  4520.0 BAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0130453

241 94 PARMAR ANJALI UTTAMBHAI SCF 21  177.00 OP GQ  4529.0 PRAY Kaumarbhartiya-Bala Roga0230154

245 95 RAKHOLIYA RAJ PRAFULBHAI EW 0  175.00 OP AQ  4698.0 KSAY Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana0230064

247 96 VISHWA JOSHI OPF  175.00 OP GQ  4716.0 PRAY Dravyaguna0130479

248 97 PRIYADARSHI NIRALKUMAR MANUBHAI SC 22  175.00 OP GQ  4719.0 KSAY Shalya Tantra0230485

252 98 THAKOR KAJAL RAJENDRASINH OPF  172.00 OP GQ  4868.0 NAY Rachana Sharira0130202

253 99 UPADHYAY JAYNA VIJAYBHAI OPF  172.00 OP GQ  4872.0 PRAY Panchakarma0230459

255 100 KA.PATEL YOGESH CHANDRAKANT EW 72  171.00 EW GQ  4923.0 PRAY Panchakarma0230518

258 101 PRIYANKA OPF  169.00 OP GQ  5064.0 KSAY Kayachikitsa0230433

259 102 PRAJAPATI  MUKUNDKUMAR 
BHAGWANDAS

SE 64  169.00 MQ MQ  5076.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0130102

262 103 PATEL HARSH RAMABHAI SE 65  167.00 MQ MQ  5154.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0230377

263 104 ROHIT KINJALBEN SHANABHAI SCF 24  167.00 SC GQ  5200.0 PRAY Kriya Sharira0130170

266 105 KAILA MONIKABEN GANPATBHAI EWF 73  163.00 EW GQ  5428.0 VGAY Kayachikitsa0230555
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268 106 CHAUDHARI DARSHANABEN ARJUNBHAI STF 8  161.00 ST GQ  5529.0 BAY Dravyaguna0130175

269 107 JOSHI DISHA OPF  161.00 OP GQ  5566.0 PRAY Samhita and basic principles of Ayurveda0230654

272 108 PATEL MAITRI SURESHBHAI EWF 74  157.00 EW GQ  5838.0 KSAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230067

273 109 SOLANKI NIRALI HEMANTBHAI SEF 67  156.00 SE GQ  5904.0 VGAY Kayachikitsa0130373

276 110 NEELKUMAR PATEL OP  155.00 MQ MQ  5990.0 KSAY Shalya Tantra0130081

278 111 BHAVIN EW 76  155.00 OP GQ  5996.0 NAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0130210

281 112 VADHEL BHAGVATI PRAVINBHAI SCF 25  154.00 OP GQ  6073.0 PRAY Kaumarbhartiya-Bala Roga0230574

286 113 POOJABA MAHENDRASINH PARMAR SEF 70  150.00 SE GQ  6332.0 KSAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230447

289 114 KINJALBEN RAJESHBHAI BARIA STF 12  149.00 OP GQ  6404.0 NAY Rachana Sharira0230645

293 115 CHAUDHARI PINALBEN MULJIBHAI SEF 71  149.00 OP GQ  6470.0 KSAY Kayachikitsa0230492

294 116 GAMI NIKET DILIPBHAI EW 78  147.00 EW GQ  6579.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0130287

299 117 PATEL JAY ALKESHKUMAR EW 79  145.00 EW GQ  6818.0 PRAY Panchakarma0230570

301 118 TRUPTI ANILBHAI GAMIT STF 14  143.00 OP GQ  6904.0 PRAY Kaumarbhartiya-Bala Roga0230542

303 119 SANGHANI AVANI CHANDRAKANTBHAI OPF  142.00 OP GQ  7017.0 PRAY Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana0230281

314 120 VARSANI HIRVA JERAMBHAI OPF  137.00 OP GQ  7460.0 NAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0230258

317 121 PATEL JAYKISHAN DILIPBHAI OP  135.00 OP GQ  7577.0 PRAY Shalakya Tantra0230655

319 122 RATHOD SNEHABEN KAMLESHBHAI STF 18  135.00 ST GQ  7702.0 NAY Panchakarma0230041

321 123 CHIKHALIYA DENISHA SURESHBHAI OPF  134.00 OP GQ  7771.0 NAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0230633

324 124 BHUVA ABHISHEK NAVINBHAI EW 82  131.00 OP GQ  8044.0 PRAY Dravyaguna0230271

325 125 VANPARIYA POOJA OPF  130.00 OP GQ  8092.0 VGAY Panchakarma0230358

330 126 PRAGNESHKUMAR PARMAR SC 27  128.00 OP GQ  8353.0 PRAY Dravyaguna0230129
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339 127 PATEL DAKSH VIJAYKUMAR OP  124.00 OP GQ  8801.0 PRAY Shalakya Tantra0230629

340 128 BARIA ANKITABAHEN LAXMANBHAI STF 20  124.00 ST GQ  8802.0 PRAY Kayachikitsa0130498

341 129 PATEL AVANI DILIPKUMAR OPF  123.00 OP GQ  8884.0 PRAY Rachana Sharira0130009

343 130 PATEL DHYANKUMAR PRAKASHKUMAR EW 83  122.00 OP GQ  8970.0 VGAY Panchakarma0230390

344 131 TRIVEDI ANANY DHANANJAYBHAI OP  122.00 MQ MQ  8979.0 PRAY Kayachikitsa0230099

347 132 BAMANIA JYOTIKABEN MANUBHAI STF 21  120.00 ST GQ  9184.0 KSAY Prasuti evam Stri Roga0230254

348 133 SONI TWINKAL NITINKUMAR EWF 84  119.00 OP GQ  9358.0 PRAY Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana0230206

352 134 MEHTA EKTABEN BALWANTSINH SCF 28  115.00 MQ MQ  9887.0 PRAY Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana0130458

354 135 THAKKAR MEET HITESHKUMAR EW 85  112.00 EW GQ  10200.0 PRAY Samhita and basic principles of Ayurveda0130286

357 136 PRAJAPATI SACHIBEN JITENDRAKUMAR OPF  111.00 OP GQ  10285.0 PRAY Rasashastra evam Bhaishajya kalpana0130609

361 137 THAKOR BHARGAVKUMAR ASHOKSINH OP  110.00 OP GQ  10510.0 PRAY Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana0230018

364 138 GUJARIYA VATSAL VIJAYBHAI SE 74  109.00 SE GQ  10643.0 PRAY Roga Nidana evam Vikriti Vigyana0130347

367 139 ANKITKUMAR DANGI ST 24  108.00 ST GQ  10764.0 PRAY Kriya Sharira0130314

368 140 PATEL MALLIKA GOKULBHAI STF 25  104.00 ST GQ  11203.0 PRAY Kaumarbhartiya-Bala Roga0230306

370 141 SATHVARA PRIYABEN MAHENDRABHAI SEF 75  101.00 SE GQ  11574.0 KSAY Kayachikitsa0230550

372 142 PARMAR VATSAL NATUBHAI SC 29  101.00 SC GQ  11632.0 VGAY Kayachikitsa0230401

373 143 ISHRANI KAVITA SEF 76  100.00 SE GQ  11785.0 VGAY Panchakarma0230365

378 144 MALIVAD HEMANGINI SHANABHAI STF 28  95.00 ST GQ  12494.0 PRAY Shalya Tantra0230486
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